Attorney Docket No. 40166/00801 (P200707)

**FORM PTO 1585** 

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hitachi Power Europe GmbH  Duisberger Str. 375, 46049 Oberhausen, Germany Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes x No  3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name  ② Other To correct Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document No. 700 421 445A, Reel/Frame: 023427/0719, Recordation Date: 10/27/2009 where a Change of Address was recorded Execution dates: November 28, 2007	Name: Hitachi Power Europe GmbH  Street Address: Schifferstrasse 80 47059 Duisburg, Germany
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:	
A. Patent Applications:	B. Patent No.(s): <b>5,651,320</b>
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 TITLE: Building and Method for Apparatus for Making Panel Assemblies and Connecting Apparatus
Name: Oleg F. Kaplun, Esq. Internal Address: Fay Kaplun & Marcin, LLP  Street Address: 150 Broadway, Suite 702 City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10038	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$80.00  □ Enclosed  ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account: 50-1492  8. Deposit account number: 50-1492
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Oleg F. Kaplun, (Reg. No. 45,559)  Name of Person Signing  Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop: Assignments Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

# Fay Kaplun & Marcin, LLP

Intellectual Property Law

150 Broadway, Suite 702 New York, New York 10038 Phone: (212) 619-6000 Fax: (212) 619-0276 www.FKMIPLAW.COM

#### FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

FAX NO

; (571) 273-0140

TO

Commissioner for Patents

Mail Stop: Asssignments

**FROM** 

Oleg F. Kaplun, Esq. of Kaplun & Marcin, LLP

DATE

January **27**, 2010

**SUBJECT** 

U.S. Patent Serial No. 5,561,320

for Building and Method and Apparatus for Making Panel

Assemblies and Connecting Apparatus

Our Ref.: 40166/00601

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:

10

### MESSAGE

Please see attached.

RECORDED: 01/27/2010

Thank you.

IF ANY PAGES WERE NOT RECEIVED OR ARE ILLEGIBLE, PLEASE CALL (212) 619-6000 AS SOON AS POSSIBLE

The information contained in this facsimile message is attorney privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us by telephone, and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. We will reimburse any costs you incur in notifying us and returning the message to us. Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 023861 FRAME: 0093